
Dear all,  
It was wonderful this week taking the selection of toys and craft equipment to the children’s ward at Frimley Park hospital.  
Our Year 2 children were proud to be able to support them through their wonderful fundraising efforts.  They even got to 
meet Yogi the therapy dog! 
 
Mr Kennedy has been running again!  He has led the charge on our sponsored run whilst tak-
ing part in breaking a Guinness World Record!  Well done for everyone that took part—you 
can see the winners below.  Thank you to all of you at home who have sponsored the chil-
dren—funds will help hugely with the running of the school, we are really beginning to feel 
the pinch! Instead of rewarding one child who raises the most (as previously advertised) we 
have decided to congratulate the class with the highest overall total.  We recognise how 
tight money is at the moment and are grateful for any amount that is possible—many thanks. 
 
It was wonderful to watch Alloa Class assembly this morning about the History of Flight—
perhaps you can pick out some of the famous faces amongst them….Amelia Earheart….Samuel 
Cody….The Montgolfier brothers! 
 
Miss L Ovenden 
Headteacher 
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Upcoming dates……… 
Thursday 25th May 9.15am—Spinnaker Class Assembly 

Friday 26th May—INSET—NO SCHOOL 

Monday 29th May—HALF TERM WEEK 

Tuesday 6th June—Y6 Greek Workshop 

Thursday 8th June—Year 6 swimming starts 

Friday 9th June—Mufti day for Summer fayre 

Thursday 15th June at 9.15am Canton Class Assembly 

Friday 16th June—SPORTS DAY 

Thursday 22nd June Year R visit to Wellington Country Park 

Tuesday 27th June—Year 4 visit to Farnborough Hill—Empower Event 

Friday 30th June at 9.15am—Blackpool Class Assembly 

Friday 30th  June Mufti for Summer Fayre 

Tuesday 4th July—Year 5 trip to Charmouth 

 

Class of the week:  Alloa & Spinnaker 

Values Award Winners! 

Achievement: Samantha & Peter 

High Expectations: Iva & Bella 

Friendliness: Adam & Ocean 

Confidence: Reggie & Adrian 

Respect: Karma & Ayaan 

Fairness: Isabelle & Alex 

SPORTS LEADERS 

Our new  sports leaders 

have sprung into action 

this week with some fan-

tastic games for the chil-

dren to join in with at 

lunchtime.  All the chil-

dren have had great fun! 


